Registered Office: The Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No. 10/1, 11/2 & 12/2B, Off Domlur, JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK
(A scheduled commercial bank)

Registered Office: 1ne Fairway, Ground & First Floor, Survey No. 10/1, 11/2 & 12/2B, Off Domitur, Koramangla Inner Ring Road, Next to EGL Business Park, Challaghatta, Bangalore-560071.

Branch Office: 16/12, 2nd Floor, W.E.A Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, Delhi-110005.

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH E-AUCTION UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT (SARFAESI ACT) 2002, READ WITH PROVISO RULE 8(6) & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.

The undersigned as authorised officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited has taken possession of the following property in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI ACT. The Borrower in particular and public at large are informed that online auction (e-auction) of the mortgage property in the below mentioned account for realisation of dues of the Bank will be held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" on the date as prescribed as here under

No. Number	Co-Borrower/ Guarantor	Date of 13-2 Notice	Date of Possession	balance as on 15.08.2023	Inspection of the property	Reserve Price in INR	Deposit (EMD) in INR	of E-Auction	& Place for Submission of Bid
32030440000576	N/s. Vijay Kumar, Prop. Vijay Contractor, Represented by its Proprietor Mr. Vijay Kumar, 2) Mr. Vijay Kumar (Borrower), Proprietor Ms. Vijay Kumar Prop. Vijay Contractor, Nrs. Charu Saini (Guarantor)		26-05-2023	Rs.6,21,325/- (Rupees Six Lakh Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Five Only)	06.10.2023 09:00 AM to 05:30 PM	Rs.4,65,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Only)	Rs.46,500/- (Rupees Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred Only)	14.10.2023 @ 11:00 AM	13.10.2023 before 5:00 PM. Jana Small Finance Bank Limited. Branch Office Address: 16/12, 2nd Floor, W.E.A Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, Delhi-110005.

Details of Secured Assets: 1 Kitta House No.X-542, Waka Ward No.15, Area Measuring 48 Sq.yards, Kumharo Mohalla, situated at Jundla Gate, Karnal Teh. and Jila Karnal. Is Owned by Mrs. Charu Sain W/o. Sh. Vijay Kumar. East: 22' House of Birbal Saini, West: 12' Plus 10' Rasta, North: 16'6" House of Mann Singh Sainiplus 4' and Rasta, South: 22'6" House of Lalit Pandi.

The properties are being held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" &" AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and the E-Auction will be conducted 'On Line'. The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider M/s. 4 Closure at the web portal https://bankauctions.in & www.foreclosureindia.com. For more information and For details, help, procedure and online training on e-auction, prospective bidders may contact M/s. 4 Closure; Contact Mr. Bhaskar Naidu Contact Number: 8142000809/ 8142000061. Email id: info@bankauctions.in / subbarao@bankauctions.in.

For further details on terms and conditions to take part in e-auction proceedings and any for any query relating to property please contact Jana Small Finance Bank officers Mr. Rakesh Sharma (Mob No.7230070463) & Ranjan Naik (Mob No.9590858249), To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there are no encumbrances on the properties. However the intending bidders should make their or independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property put on prior to submitting their bid. No conditional bid will be accepted. This is also a notice to the above named borrowers/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors about e-auction scheduled for the mortgaged properties. The Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagor are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of auction, failing which the property will be sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

Date: 27.09.2023, Place: Karnal

Sd/- Authorized Officer, Jana Small Finance Bank Limited



Grow your business with Business Standard the smart choice to reach those who matter!



71% readers in NCCS A1 and A2



12 English, 6 Hindi editions: 1000+ towns



6 lakh registered users, 12 million unique visitors per month



Print readers spend >15 min per day, digital >5 min per visit



The most-read business medium in top B-Schools



150+ events every year



Write to sales@bsmail.in now,

for a customised solution to your business requirements

Business Standard Insight Out

YES BANK

Regd. Office: YES BANK House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400055 Branch Office: YES BANK LIMITED.| B-XX 2427 - 928, 1st Floor, Gobind Nagar, Ferozepur Road

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE U/S 13 (2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT

Ludhiana – 141001, website: www.vesbank.in

 $Notice is hereby given that the under mentioned borrower (s)/guarantor (s)/Directors/mortgagor (s) \ \ who have defaulted in the repayment of the control of the control$ of principal and interest of the loan facility obtained by them from the Bank and whose loan accounts have been classified as Non Performing Assets (NPA) as the account is Out of Order in terms of the "Asset Classification Guidelines" issued by Reserve Bank of India. The notices were issued to them under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of ecurity Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) on their last known addresses and they are informed by way of this public notice

Name of Borrower/ Guarantor (s)/ Security Provider/s	Details of Properties/ Address of Secured Assets to be Enforced & Mortgagor	Date of Notice	Date of NPA	Amount Outstanding
1. M/s Tap Masters (through its partners) (Borrower) 1891/A, Circuit House Road Maharaja Nagar, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001. 2. Mandeep Aneja S/o Jasbir Singh (Guarantor/Co-borrower) House No. 1174, Street No. 7, Vishnupuri, Civil Lines, Opposite Shiv Mandir, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001. 3. Sandeep Aneja S/o Jasbir Singh (Guarantor/Co-borrower) House No. 36-B, Model House, West Ludhiana, Punjab-141001. 4. Jasbir Singh S/o Jwala Singh (Guarantor/Mortgagor) House No. 1174, Street No. 7, Civil Lines, Brindwan Road, Ludhiana, Punjab. Also at : House No. 1174, Street No. 7, Vishnupuri, Civil Lines, Opposite Shiv Mandir, Ludhiana, Punjab-141001. 5. Manjeet Kaur W/o Jasbir Singh (Guarantor/Mortgagor)House No. 1174, Street No. 7, Civil Lines, Brindwan Road, Ludhiana, Punjab. Also at : House No. 1174, Street No. 7, Civil Lines, Brindwan Road, Ludhiana, Punjab. Also at : House No. 1174, Street No. 7, Vishnupuri, Civil Lines, Opposite Shiv Mandir, Ludhiana, Punjab. 141001.	(1) All piece and parcel of Portion of House No 709-B-1 (old) & 541-B-2 (New), property measuring 63 Sq. Yds., situated at Chhawani Mohalla, Tehsil & District Ludhiana. Boundaries: East: Subhash Chander 38'-0", West: Sikander Lal 38'-0", South: Jagannath 15:0", North: Street 15'-0". (2) All piece and parcel of House property measuring 104-4/9 Sq. Yds., comprised in Khasra No. 2050/382 to 384/74/2 Khatta No. 510/555, as per jamabandi for the year 2003-04 (Khatta No. 535/570 as per jamabandi for the year 2013-14), situated at Vllage Taraf Burda H.B No. 168, Abaddi Known as Model House, Tehsil & District Ludhiana. Boundaries: East: School 45'-0", West: Street 20 Ft wide 47'-0", South: Mr Panditji 20'-0", Mortgagor: Jasbir Singh S/o Jaisla Singh & Manjeet Kaur W/o Jasbir Singh.	05TH AUG. 2023	02ND FEB. 2023	Rs. 33,96,277.88 as on 03.08.2023
1. Mr Surinder Kumar S/o Dhira, Address: House No. 892, Sector 20-A, Chandigarh 160020 Also At :- House No 887, Sector 20-A Chandigarh 160020 ("Borrower"). 2. Mrs Rakhi W/o Surinder Kumar Address: - House No-892, Sector 20-A ,Chandigarh 160020 Also At :- House No 887, Sector 20-A Chandigarh 160020 ("Co-borrower, Mortgagor & Guarantor")	All piece and parcel of non-agricultural property i.e. Plot NO 326 measuring 0 Bigha 01 Biswa 07Biswasi (66.67 sq Yards) bearing Khewat/Khatoni No 22/23 comprised under Khasra No. 594 (4-0), 597 (4-0), 598 (4-0), 798/590 (3-19), 599 (4-0), 600 (4-0), 607 (4-0), Kitte 7 land measuring 27 Bigha 19 Biswa share to the extent of 27-11180 i.e. 0 Bigha 1 Biswa 7 Biswasi, Situated at Kings Valley, Village Gulabgarh, Hadbast No 9, Tehsil Derabassi Distt. SAS Nagar Mohali Punjab. Boundaries: North: Open Land, South: Mud Road, East: Vacant Plot No. 325, West: Vacant Plot No. 327. Mortgagor: Mrs Rakhi W/o Surinder Kumar		14TH JULY 2023	Rs. 6,67,288.64 as on 28.08.2023
1. Smt Jaswinder Kaur W/o Sodhi Lal, Address: House No. 349, Street No. 13, Santokhpura, Phagwara, Kapurthala, Punjab-144401 ("Borrower & Mortgagor"). 2. Sh. Jaskaran S/o Sodhi Lal, Address: House No. 349, Street No. 13, Santokhpura, Phagwara, Kapurthala, Punjab-144401 ("Co-borrower & Guarantor").	All piece and parcel of Residential property measuring 10 marla in Khasra No. 248/1-18, 249/7-0, 251/7-13, 411/5-0, 412/4-6, 413/5-2,416/4-11,417/4-9,418/4-9,425/0-15, situated at Satnampura, Tehsil Phagwara and District Kapurthala. Boundaries : North: Jaswant, South: Harbahjan, East: Rasta, West: Others. Mortgagor : Smt Jaswinder Kaur W/o Sodhi Lal	01ST SEP. 2023	31ST JULY 2023	Rs. 39,05,006.58 as on 28.08.2023

The above borrowers and /or their guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) (whenever applicable) are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of said 60 days under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of SARFAESIAct.

Furthermore, this is to bring to your attention that under Section 13 (8) of the aforesaid Act, in case our dues together with all costs charges and expenses incurred by us are tendered at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured asset shall not be sold or transferred by us, and no further step shall be taken by us for transfer or sale of that secured asset.

DATE: 27TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 PLACE: PUNJAB

Sd/-**AUTHORISED OFFICER** FOR YES BANK LIMITED





INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY: TIMT ORGANISED THE INTERNAL SMART INDIA HACKATHON

completion of the institute's Internal Smart India Hackathon held today. In this highly anticipated event, 7 dynamic teams are set to take centre stage, each armed with their unique ideas and a shared mission for their projects - to catalyse change and transformation in India through their ingenuity in technology and innovation.

Our participants are poised to ideate and develop cutting-edge solutions addressing various societal challenges. The Smart India Hackathon or SIH is a nationwide initiative by the Indian Government aimed at promoting innovation and Entrepreneurship among young minds. TIMT's internal event was a testament to its commitment to fostering innovation and technology within its rank. The Hackathon featured teams comprising individuals' expertise, ranging from software development and data analytics to engineering and design. Each team was tasked with solving a real-world problem or challenge using technology as a catalyst.

From problem-solving to groundbreaking solutions an interesting project was proposed by one of the team on a personalized online meeting system for AICTE. The presentation started in front of our honourable judges including the HOD of Computer Application and other Faculty Members who assisted the technocrats well. In events, the institute came with enthusiastic teams on final selection as 5

Tilak Raj Chadha Institute Of Management teams naming Exam Tech Innovators, Tech and Technology, come to a successful Knights, Budding Technocrats, Infinity Loop and Fusion to go ahead for the Smart India Hackathon final call.

> The Event ended with the vitalizing words of the HOD of Computer Applications as She appreciated that the students have showcased their innovation and problem -solving skills at Hackathon, pushing the boundaries of technology and briefed that participating in such events is more important, the spirit of innovation and creativity as these 5 teams embark on a journey to harness the power of technology and create solutions.

Dr Vikas Daryal Director





YES BANK LIMITED

Prestige obelisk, Municipal No.3, Ground Floor, Kasturba Road, Bangalore-560001

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE U/S 13 (2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT

Notice is hereby given that the under mentioned borrower(s)/ guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) who have defaulted in the repayment o principal and interest of the Overdraft facilities obtained by them from the Bank and whose facility account has been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). The notices were issued to them under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and Re-construction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) on their last known addresses but they have been returned unserved and as such they are hereby informed by way of this public notice.

. No.	Loan A/c No.	O/s. As per 13(2) Notice:	NPA Date:	Notice Date:				
1	MIC007001032737	INR 14,87,087.57	July-14th-2023	01-September-2023				
me of Borrowers, Co-borrowers, Guarantors, Mortgagors: Raj Kumar S/o Bir Pal Singh, Smt Deepanshi W/o Raj Kumar								

Details of secured asset: All piece and parcel of non-agricultural property measuring 100 Sq Yards or 2 Biswa in the following manner (a) 1 Biswa 17 Biswansi being 44/8860 share out of land measuring 20 bigha 7 Biswa, comprising in Khewat no 309 in 11 Kittas (b) 1 Biswansi being 40/8860 share out of land measuring 16 Biswa, comprising in Khewat no. 106/1, Khasra no. 865 Min (0-16) (c) 2 Biswansi being 46/8860 share out of land measuring 1 Bigha, comprising in knewat no 107/1, Khasra No 865 min (1-0) situated in Taral Rajputan, Panipat within the limit if M.C. abadi known as Kuldeep Nagar, near Arjun Nagar, Tehsil & District Panipat. Boundaries : North House of Sinder & Ladi, South: House of Rajesh, East: Rasta, West: House of other owner. Mortgagor: Raj Kumar S/o Bir Pal Singh

O/s. As per 13(2) Notice: INR 44.76.692.54 MOR007000976670 July-14th-2023 01-September-202 Name of Borrowers, Co-borrowers, Guarantors, Mortgagors: Kuldeep Singh S/o Kirpal Singh & Smt Gurpreet Kaur W/o Kuldeep

Details of secured asset: All piece and parcel of non-agricultural property measuring 90 Sq Yards or 1 biswe 16 biswansi in the ollowing manner (a) 1 Biswa 9 Biswansi being 29/1200 share out of land measuring 3 bigha, comprising in khewat no 61, Khatoni no 73, Khasra no. 4289 (3-0) (b) 7 Biswansi being 3/125 share out of land measuring 15 biswa, comprising in khewat no 62, Khasra No 4273 (0-0) (0-1) (0 15). Situated in Taraf insar Panipat, within the limit of MC abadi known as New Ramesh Nagar, Tehsil camp district Panipat. Boundaries North: Ajit Singh, South: Shivdey Singh, East: Chanchal Singh, West: Street . Mortgagor : Gurpreet Kaur W/o Kuldeep Singh

The above borrowers and/or their guarantors(s)/mortgaror(s) (whenever applicable) are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of said 60 days under sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of SARFAESI Act.

Furthermore, this is to bring to your attention that under Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act, in case our dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by us are tendered at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured asset shall not be sold or transferred by us, and no further step shall be taken by us for transfer or sale of that secured asset.

Date: 27/09/2023 Place: Panipat

Sd/- Authorized Officer, For Yes Bank Ltd



punjab national bank

(A Government of India Undertaking) Circle SASTRA, SCO 43, 2nd Floor, Phase 2, Sector 54, SAS Nagar (Mohali)-160055, E-mail: cs8312@pnb.co.in

DEMAND NOTICE

NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002 (SARFAESI) A notice is hereby given that the following borrower(s) have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of credit facilitie

obtained by them from the bank and said facilities have turned **Non Performing Assets** as on **23.02.2023**. The notice under section 13(2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 were issued to Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) at their last known addresses by registered / speed post. However the notices have beer eturned un-served and the Authorised Officer has reasons to believe that the borrower(s) / guarantor(s) are avoiding the service of notice, as such they are hereby informed by way of public notice about the same.

	Name of the Borrower(s) & Mortgagor(s)	Description of the Secured Assets	NPA Date	Date of Demand Notice	Amount as per Demand Notice (Rs.)	Nature of Loan
ı	Borrower(s):- (1) M/s Annpurna				Rs.	05335011000509
ı	Steels , Amloh Road, Mandi	05335011000509 - ODGE	N; Limit: Rs	s. 12,00,000/-;	11,96,494.96	ODGEN
ı	Gobindgarh - Fatehgarh Sahib,					30.01.2023 plus
ı	Punjab - 147301 (2) Mrs. Pooja W/o	up to 30.01.2023 plus	further in	terest w.e.f.	further interest	w.e.f. 31.01.2023
ı	Sh. Yagya Dutt, R/o H. No. 1315,	31.01.2023 plus penal int	terest and leg	gal expenses:	plus penal inter	est, insurance &
ı	Ward No. 8, Sector 27, Green Avenue,	Rs. 11,96,494.96.			legal expenses e	tc.
ı	Mandi Gobindgarh - 147301.	Collateral Security:- EM	of Residentia	I Property MIG	Plot No. 126, Kh	ewat No. 110/44,
	Khatoni No. 111, Khasra No. 597, Sector 4, Pargana Baghet Parwanoo, Tehsil Kasauli, Sub-Tehsil Parwanoo, Distt. Solan.					. Solan.
ı	The above Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) are advised to pay the amount mentioned in notice within 60 days from the date of the					

publication of this notice failing which we shall exercise all or any of the rights under section 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002.

Your attention is hereby drawn invited to provision of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to you redeem of the secured assets. Please take notice that in terms of section 13(13) of the said Act, you shall not, after receipt of this notice, transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business) any of the secured asset above referred to, without prior written consent of the Bank. You are also put on notice that any contravention of this statutory injunction/restraint, as provided under the said Act, is an offence. If for any reason, the secured assets are sold or leased out in the ordinary course of business, the sale proceeds or income realised shall be deposited/remitted with/to the Bank. You will have to render proper account of such realisation/income. *We reserve our rights to enforce other secured assets. Please comply with this demand under this notice and avoid all unpleasantness. In case of non-compliance, further needfu action will be resorted to, holding you liable for all costs and consequences.

This notice is issued without prejudice to the bank taking legal action before DRT/Court, as the case may be.

This notice is issued without prejudice to the bank's rights in the suit/litigation pending before DRT/Court.

Delete, if inapplicable, Place: Mohali **AUTHORIZED OFFICER** Dated: 26.09.2023

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Agreement No

DBBLMUK00537891

DRHLMUK00543527

DRHLMUK00543524

Date of

Possessio

Vasika No. 4826 Dt. 28-03-2017 (5 Marla) 21-09-2023

Vasika No. 2020-21/53/1/3501 Dt. 21-09-2023

Nagar Palika No. 5389 Min Near Dhàrmshala

/ishkarma Bhai Mastan Singh Road Puniab

52026 & Vasika No. 3102 Dt: 17-10-2011

(4.25 Marla), M.C. No. 5388 Min Near Dharmshala, Vishkarma Bhai Mastan Singh

08-01-2021, Nagar Council Unit No.

Near Saniiv Karvana Store, Bhatte Wali Gali

Road Muktsar, Muktsar, Punjab -152026

Due as on 27-06-2023 B0900474, Property ID Pt-1604-1004780

Property Description

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the DCB Bank Ltd., under the Securitization at Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Ordinance, 2002 (Ord. 3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice as mentioned in below table calling within named borrowers, co-borrowers/ guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being an amount as detailed mentioned in table giver hereunder within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower and Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, Co-Borrower/ guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Ordinance read with Rule 9 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned as below.
The borrower, Co-Borrower/ guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any

dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the DCB Bank Ltd., for an amount as mentioned in the demand notice and furthe

Date & Amount

No.		Legal Heirs Name	of Demand Notice		Possession
1.	DRHLLUD00428080	MOHAMMAD MURSHEED, MOHAMMAD RASID and SAKINA KHATUN	10-05-2023 / Rs.9,24,354.65/- Due as on 10-05-2023	H NO 174 AMARJEET COLONY, NEAR SAI VIDYA MANDIR, RAHON ROAD, LUDHIANA, PUNJAB-141008	
2.	DRHLLUD00488398	JASDEEP SINGH and NAVJEET KAUR FASHION	26-05-2023 / Rs.28,72,771.69/- Due as on 26-05-2023	Wasika No. 8620 # 1238 Opposite R P Colony, Flats, Guru Angad Dev Colony, Near Monika Gas, Godown, Phullanwal, Ludhiana, Punjab - 141012	
3.	DRHLLUD00466837	ASHISH SINGH SANDHU and SONIA KUMARI	16-05-2023 / Rs.45,47,870.87/- Due as on 16-05-2023	B-37 354/1 ST NO 5, NIRMAL NAGAR DUGRI, NEAR JAIN PUBLIC SCHOOL, LUDHIANA, PUNJAB-141001	20-09-2023
4.	DRHLLUD00530624	SWINDER SINGH and RUPINDER KAUR	03-07-2023 / Rs.16,91,646/- Due as on 03-07-2023	H NO 5624 STREET NO 21, DABA ROAD NEAR HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, GILL ROAD, LUDHIANA PUNJAB -141001.	20-09-2023
5.	DRBLLUD00482620	SANDEEP SINGH, AMRIK SINGH, SONU MOVIES and JASPREET KAUR	Rs.20,96,529.39/-	Khasra No- 489, Vasika No 16887, House No-bxxi-5515/5 Old, House No-5976, Street No- 4.1/2, Gobind Nagar, Near Harkrishan School, Ludhiana Punjab-141001.	
6.	DRHLLUD00471993	KULJIT SINGH and JYOTI VERMA	03-07-2023 / Rs.14,69,102.05/- Due as on 03-07-2023	Wasika No.10469, Ward No. 25, Beant Colony, Main Road To Srpanch Colony, Near Hari Ram Sons Department, Ludhiana, Punjab – 141001.	
7.	DRHLLUD00549534	JYOTI SALUJA, FAQIR CHAND and MADHU BALA	27-06-2023 / Rs.15,87,772/- Due as on 27-06-2023	H NO 31 ROYAL HOMES ENCLAVES, NEAR CANAL VIEW ROAD, NEAR BEGOANA ROAD, LUDHIANA, PUNJAB-141003	
8.	DRHLLUD00537541	MR MANOJ KUMAR and MRS NISHA	07-02-2023 / Rs.16,90,821/- Due as on 07-02-2023	The Property Constructed on Plot Admeasuring 100 Square Yards, comprised of Khata No. 584/629, Khasra No.18, as entered in the Jamabandi for the years of 2004-2005 of situated at Ramandeep Colony, Village Mundian Kalan, Hadbast No.179 Tehsil And District Ludhiana.	
9.	DRMBLUD00441446	SUDHIR PRASAD and VAVITA DEVI	27-05-2023 / Rs.5,06,503.34/- Due as on 27-05-2023	H.no.128, Street No.4, Near Kaushal Public School, Shiv Shanker Colony Basti Jodhewal, Ludhiana Punjab - 141007	

BALJEET SINGH, BUTA

SINGH and PARMINDER

KAUR

MUKESH KUMAR

Borrower, Co-borrower.

Bura Gujjar Road, Muktsar, Punjab - 152026 VASIKA NO. 1642 NEAR RESI. BINDER M.C. 21-09-2023 12. DRBLMUK00479531 MR SANDEEP KUMAR. 27-09-2022 Rs.14,57,488.91/-KEWAL KISHAN and BHATTE WALI GALI BURA GUJJAR ROAD, NEETU RANI Due as on 27-09-2022 MUKTSAR PUNJAB - 152026

28-06-2023

Rs.40.21.272/

Due as on 28-06-2023

27-06-2023 /

Rs.18,86,731/-

Authorized Officer

Date: 27.09.2023

f bsindia bsindia